62
56
52
13
10
19
82
61

38
39
25

35
37
64

59
54
85
36
21

68
53
78
60
26
72
50
55

67
30
22
84
18
40
23
74
65
16
48
24
47
44
77

45
73
12
43
1

31

80
41
46
14
49
66
34
70
8l

29
27
15
32
83
76
79

Alphabetical
Almonte,Yency (S)........ RHP
Aybar,Yoan (L)..... LHP
Bard, Daniel ... RHP
Bird, Greg (L) ..cccvvevvuveveeriannee INF
Black, Bud..............eenne... Manager
Blackmon, Charlie (L) .....OF
Boswell, Bret (L)....... INF/OF
Bowden, Ben (L)............. LHP
Bricefo, José...... ..C
Castellani, Ryan............. RHP
Cole, Stu......ounn.. Third Base Coach
Cron, C\) INF
Daza,Yonathan................. OF
Diaz, Elias......c.ccccoeeeecnnnnneecces C
Diaz, Jairo....... RHP
Diehl, Phillip (L)... .LHP
Doherty, Tim.............. Coach
Doyle,Tommy... ..RHP
Estévez, Carlos. RHP
Fernandez, Julian...........ccccoeceuu. RHP
Foster, Steve............... Pitching Coach
Freeland, Kyle (L)........... LHP
Fuentes, Josh.........uueeeeeees INF
George, MaX.....cneunenncunnns C
Gideon, Ron............. First Base Coach
Gilbreath, Lucas (L) ....... LHP
Givens, Mychal............... RHP
Gomber,Austin (L) ........ LHP
Gonzalez, Brian.........c.cocoucuunee. LHP
Gonzilez, Chi Chi.................. RHP
Gray, Jon
Hampson, Garrett.... INF/OF
Hannah, Jameson (L)................. OF
Harvey, Joe............. ..RHP
Hilliard, Sam (L).. ...OF
Holder, Heath.......................... RHP
Joe, Connor.......cvceeeercencenen. INF
Kinley, Tyler ........ccevueenes RHP
Lambert, Peter.............. RHP
Lawrence, Justin .. RHP

Maclver, Willie ......occoveevcurererennnee C
Magadan, Dave

Marquez, German......... RHP
McMahon, Ryan (L) ......... INF
Montero, Elehuris............ INF
Mujica, José ....cuuuueeeunnnen RHP
Mufioz,Aaron........ Bullpen Catcher
Nuiiez, Dom (L) .. ..C
Oberg, Scott........... RHP
Olivarez, Helcris (L).......LHP
Owings, Chris............ INF
Rabago, Chris ........ccoveueveeurerrenneee C
Redmond, Mike............. Bench Coach
Rodgers, Brendan............ INF
Rodriguez, Dereck................. RHP
Rolison, Ryan ........c.ceueee LHP
Salazar, Jeff ........Asst. Hitting Coach
Santos, Antonio ............. RHP
Scott, Darryl............. Bullpen Coach
Senzatela,Antonio........ RHP
Serven, Brian ... C
Sheffield, Jordan ............ RHP
Smith, Chad .......... ..RHP
Stamets, Eric.............. INF

Stephenson, Robert..

Story, Trevor .......eeeccneee INF
Tapia, Raimel (L) ....cccuueeee OF
Tinoco, Jesus........ccccvvueuuennce RHP
Trejo, Alan .......coevcineinciccnnns INF
Vilade, Ryan........ .INF/OF
Welker, Colton ........ccc..... INF

COLORADO ROCKIES

2021 Spring Training Roster

Numerical
0 DOherty, TimM...ccceemeeeceeeeniannees
I Hampson, Garrett.
2 Daza,Yonathan
3 Nuiiez,Dom (L) .cccceeevuunennnee C
4
7

BriceRo, JOS€....oocwvueeuceuneeuennnne C

Rodgers, Brendan............. INF
8 Fuentes, Josh...
10 Black, Bud...........
I'l Redmond, Mike.
12 Owings, Chris..
13 Bird, Greg (L) «cocoveeveeererrerncnnne
14 Scott, Darryl..........
I5 Tapia, Raimel (L) ......cccueee OF
16 Magadan, Dave............ Hitting Coach
18 Joe, Connor
19 Blackmon, Charlie (L) ...... OF
21 Freeland, Kyle (L)

23 Lambert, Peter......
24 McMahon, Ryan (L) .......... INF
25 Cron, CJueneceneceeserienennnne INF
26 Gomber,Austin (L) ........ LHP
27 Story,Trevor .........eeeenne

29 Stephenson, Robert.

30 Harvey,oe........... RHP
31 Rodriguez, Dereck. RHP
32 Tinoco, Jesus......cueuneunennns RHP
34 Sheffield, Jordan ............. RHP
35 Diaz, Elias....ccccoevvuneerreecsccnnnns C
36 Foster, Steve

37 Diaz, Jairo....cccevvuneereccnnnn RHP
38 Castellani, Ryan.............. RHP
39 Cole, Stu......ouuveveen. Third Base Coach

40 Kinley,Tyler..
41 Salazar, Jeff ......... Asst. Hitting Coach

43 Rabago, Chris .......cccoueuveivciuncnnnns C
44 Mujica, JoSé ....uueecueeeccnnnee RHP
45 Oberg, Scott......cceeuveenneen RHP
46 Santos,Antonio .......cccc... RHP
47 Montero, Elehuris............. INF

49 Senzatela,Antonio ... RHP
50 Gonzilez, Chi Chi........ccce....... RHP
52 Bard, Daniel .....ccccerreeeeene RHP
53 Gideon, Ron.......... First Base Coach
54 Estévez, Carlos........ceeeeee RHP
55 Gray, Jon.......... .RHP

56 Aybar,Yoan......
59 Doyle,Tommy.
60 Givens, Mychal...
61 Bowden,Ben (L)............. LHP

62 Almonte,Yency (S)......... RHP
64 Diehl, Phillip (L)....c.cceueet LHP
65 Maclver,Willie ... C
66 Serven, Brian .........coevereeinennennes C

67 Hannah, Jameson (L)..
68 George, Max............

70 Smith, Chad.....

72 Gonzalez, Brian............ccce. LHP
73 Olivarez, Helcris (L)....... LHP
74 Lawrence, Justin .......ccc... RHP
76 Vilade,Ryan ........ccooccovevnennae INF/OF
77 Mufoz,Aaron........... Bullpen Catcher
78 Gilbreath, Lucas (L)....... LHP

79 Welker, Colton
80 Rolison, Ryan........cccccocuneiuncuuncee

81 Stamets, EriC....oevcecvveereercrcnnnee INF
82 Boswell, Bret (L)........ INF/OF
83 Trejo,Alan ......cveveeeereereerceeennee INF
84 Holder, Heath.........cccocovvveueene RHP
85 Fernandez, Julian.........ccccuuee. RHP

As of February 28,2021

Position

62 Almonte,Yency (S)........ RHP
52 Bard, Daniel.......... .

38 Castellani, Ryan. .
37 Diaz, Jairo...cccceeernnerrncecen
59 Doyle,Tommy........cc.cc...
54 Estévez, Carlos......cccccc..
85 Fernandez, Julian
60 Givens, Mychal...
50 Gonzalez, Chi Chi..
55 Gray,Jon.......

30 Harvey, Joe
84 Holder, Heath.......................... RHP
40 Kinley, Tyler
23 Lambert, Peter..............
74 Lawrence, Justin
48 Marquez, German
44 Mujica, José ........
45 Oberg, Scott...
31 Rodriguez, Dereck.
46 Santos,Antonio....

49 Senzatela,Antonio........ RHP
34 Sheffield, Jordan ............ RHP
70 Smith, Chad .......cccoevureuurerunece RHP

29 Stephenson, Robert.
32 Tinoco, Jesus....
56 Aybar,Yoan (L)...
61 Bowden,Ben (L).............
64 Diehl, Phillip (L)..............
21 Freeland, Kyle (L)...........
78 Gilbreath, Lucas (L).......
26 Gomber,Austin (L) ........
72 Gonzalez, Brian.........ccoceneeune.
73 Olivarez, Helcris (L).
80 Rolison, Ryan.......

4 Bricefo, José
35 Diaz, Elias
68 George, Max
65 Maclver,Willie
3 Nuiiez,Dom (L)...
43 Rabago, Chris.......
66 Serven, Brian ...
13 Bird, Greg (L)
25 Cron,C)J

8 Fuentes, Josh
18 Joe, Connor
24 McMahon, Ryan (L)......... INF
47 Montero, Elehuris.

12 Owings, Chris...... ...INF
7 Rodgers, Brendan. .INF
81 Stamets, Eric.... ...INF

27 Story,Trevor
83 Trejo,Alan
79 Welker, Colton ........cc..... INF
19 Blackmon, Charlie (L) .....OF
2 Daza,Yonathan..

67 Hannah, Jameson (L).. ....OF
22 Hilliard, Sam (L)... ..OF
I5 Tapia, Raimel (L) ......cc...... OF
82 Boswell, Bret (L)....... INF/OF
I Hampson, Garrett.... INF/OF
76 Vilade,Ryan..........cccccuuucee. INF/OF
10 Black, Bud.. Manager
29 Cole, Stu..... Third Base Coach
0 Doherty, Tim.. ....Coach
36 Foster, Steve... Pitching Coach

53 Gideon, Ron... .First Base Coach
16 Magadan, Dave........... Hitting Coach
77 Muhoz,Aaron.......... Bullpen Catcher
I'l Redmond, Mike............. Bench Coach
41 Salazar, Jeff........Asst. Hitting Coach
14 Scott, Darryl.........cc..... Bullpen Coach

38 Castellani, Ryan.

59 Doyle,Tommy....

23 Lambert, Peter..
74 Lawrence, Justin

80 Rolison, Ryan ..
46 Santos,Antonio
49 Senzatela,Antonio...6-1,227

Height & Weight

62 Almonte,Yency (S)...6-5,223
56 Aybar,Yoan (L)...
52 Bard, Daniel....

.6-2,212
6-4,215
Bird, Greg (L) «.coovevevecnns 6-4,223
Blackmon, Charlie (L).... 6-2,220

82 Boswell, Bret (L)....... 6-0,200

Bowden, Ben (L)....... 6-4,250
Bricefo, José............ .6-1,244
6-4,222

Cron, Ceecnceenecenne .6-4,235
Daza,Yonathan......... 6-2,215
35 Diaz, Elias.......ccceueeuuee 6-1,225
37 Diaz,Jairo.....cccceerunnnes 6-0,256
64 Diehl, Phillip (L)........ 6-2,179

6-6,244

54 Estévez, Carlos.. 6-6,279
Fernandez, Julian.............. 6-6,234
Freeland, Kyle (L).....6-4,210
Fuentes, Josh ..6-2,222
George, MaX.....coocvueuunee 5-10, 183

78 Gilbreath, Lucas (L).... 6-1,227

60 Givens, Mychal.......... 6-0,239

26 Gomber,Austin ........ 6-5,219
Gonzalez, Brian....... .6-3,230
Gonzalez, Chi Chi.. .6-3,206

55 Gray, Jon......eeueenneen 6-4,231

Hampson, Garrett..5-11, 190
Hannah, Jameson (L)....... 5-9, 195

Harvey, Joe....covveeeunecnnne 6-2,244
22 Hilliard, Sam (L)....... 6-5,229
Holder, Heath................... 6-6,232
Joe, Connor ... 6-0,209
40 Kinley,Tyler..... 6-4,222

Maclver,Willie................... 6-2,214

48 Marquez, German....6-1,224
24 McMahon, Ryan (L)..6-2,210

47 Montero, Elehuris..... 6-3,239
44 Mujica, José ........
Nuiiez, Dom (L)

45 Oberg, Scott.............

73 Olivarez, Helcris (L)....6-2,215
Owings, Chris.......ccuceeu. 5-10, 185
Rabago, Chris.................. 5-11,216
Rodgers, Brendan.....6-0,220

.6-0,205
6-2,209

Rodriguez, Dereck.

Serven, Brian .................... 6-0,215
34 Sheffield, Jordan .....5-10, 186
Smith, Chad ......cocoevreenene 6-4,227

27 Story,Trevor .............
I5 Tapia, Raimel (L)...

Tinoco, Jesus
Trejo,Alan ......cevcvucvaneee
Vilade, Ryan..........ccccccuue.e.

79 Welker, Colton..........

Bold indicates 40-man roster
Italics indicate coaching staff

Beatty, Blaine
Castilla, Vinny
Everson, Darin

Gonzales, Frank
Gonzalez,Andy
Linton, Doug
Lora, Edison

Additional Staff in Major League Camp

Pitching Coach, Triple-A Albuquerque

Special Assistant

Hitting Coordinator

Pitching Coach, Double-A Hartford

Camps and Fundamentals Coodinator
Pitching Coordinator

Latin America Field & Pitching Coordinator

Schaeffer,Warren

Manager, Triple-A Albuquerque

Strittmatter,Mark

Catching Coordinator

Sutaris, Tom

Hitting Coach, Double-A Hartford

Wallace, Flint

Pitching Coordinator

Wiley, Mark

Director, Pitching Operations




